

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 17473/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in ITA No. 48/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALIT MARMO & GRANITE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petition.  
Post along with SLP(C) No.9812/2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER